The Crest Balances that were previously disclosed on the balance sheet have been netted against each other as from both Jarvis
Investment Management and the counterparties perspective it is the net position that is either owed or owing at any given time. The

direction of this position is dependent on the relative volume of purchase and sales that Jarvis clients are undertaking at the date of the

statement of financial position.

As the settlement ledger is being reflected in the company’s statement of financial position cash balances that belonged to the company

but were previously left off the balance sheet are now reflected in the statement of financial position. These balances represent

commission earned that have not been transferred to our corporate account, Model B security deposits, and other payables. In addition,

accrued interest on treasury deposits that is deemed to be instantly convertible to cash is now recognised in cash or cash equivalents as

opposed to trade and other receivables.

These adjustments have no impact on profitability, earning per share or any of the components of equity.

Restated cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2010

  As previously

stated

  As restated

  30/6/10  Adjustments 30/6/10

 £  £ £

Cash and cash equivalents  14,880,035  (14,650,399) 229,636

  14,880,035   229,636

Restated trade and other receivables at 30 June 2010

Amounts falling due within 1 year:  As previously

stated

  As restated

  30/6/10  Adjustments 30/6/10

 £  £ £

Trade and other receivables  10,609,465  (2,833,833) 7,775,632

  10,609,465   7,775,632

Restated trade and other payables at 30 June 2010

Amounts falling due within 1 year:  As previously

stated

  As restated

  30/6/10  Adjustments 30/6/10

 £  £ £

Trade and other payables  24,680,031  (17,484,232) 7,195,799

  24,680,031   7,195,799

Jarvis Securities plc – Interim Report for the six months to 30 June 2011

INDEPENDENT REVIEW REPORT TO

JARVIS SECURITIES PLC

Introduction

We have been engaged by the company to review the condensed set of financial statements in the half-yearly financial report for the six

months ended 30 June 2011 which comprises the consolidated income statement, consolidated statement of financial position,

consolidated statement of comprehensive income, consolidated statement of changes in equity, consolidated statement of cashflows and

the related notes. We have read the other information contained in the half-yearly financial report and considered whether it contains